FCRM PTO-1595 07-14-1998 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

NLO 7.9.98

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ JUL **1**0 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100763210 attached original documents or copy there Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC. SUNBEAM CORPORATION Internal Address: SUITE 200 Additional name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ___ No ___ 16 SOUTH CONGRESS AVENUE 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: ☐ Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement City: DELRAY BEACH FL ZIP: 33444 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 🖵 Yes 🔁 No Execution Date: May 12 1995 Application number(s) or patent number(s): SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents 134 concerning document should be mailed: ELAINE D. ZIFF, ESQ. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 5360.00 Internal Address: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 919 Third Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.	_			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached con	ру 🖁	a true	сору	of
the original document.	. 9	į		
		i		

ELAINE D. ZIFF

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9297 FRAME Entru Q

Change of Name from Sunbeam Corporation to Sunbeam Products, Inc. - Patents

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
A PAIR OF DOUGH HOOKS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Jun-82	13-Aug-85	388,825	D280,066
ADJUSTMENT HEIGHT CAN OPENER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	04-Sep-87	23-May-89	07/093,428	4,831,735
BLENDER APPLIANCE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Aug-83	31-Jul-84	06/525,641	4,462,694
AIR CLEANER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	13-Jan-83	31-Dec-85	457,800	D282,000 A
AIR FRESHNER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	08-Jul-83	08-Aug-85	512,211	D280,013
DIGITAL DISPLAY	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	07-Mar-86	17-Mar-87	06/837,420	4,650,015
COOKING SEAFOOD	GRIFFO PRODUCTS, INC.	15-Jun-87	17-July-90	07/061,403	D309,235
BATH SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	28-Sep-87	06-Jun-89	07/101,619	4,836,316
BEAM SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	02-Apr-87	13-Feb-90	33,988	D305,993
PLATFORM (CORNER STAND)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-Dec-90	28-Jul-92	07/625,570	5,133,420
MODULE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	05-Dec-84	29-Apr-86	06/678,310	4,585,922
BLANKET WIRE INSERTION MACIIINE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Oct-85	02-Dec-86	06/783,973	4,625,394
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	19-May-80	02-Jun-81	06/150,873	4,271,350
BREAD MAKING MACHINE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	05-Nov-93	11-Jul-95	29/015,082	D360,104
RETAIN BIASING SPRING	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	28-Apr-88	24-Oct-89	07/187,149	4,876,475
CAN OPENER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Apr-87	22-Aug-89	034,318	D302,929
CAN OPENER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	19-Dec-84	24-Feb-87	683,533	D288,403
CAN OPENER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	21-Sep-93	19-Sep-95	29/013,214	D362,378

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
ATTACHMENT)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	21-Sep-93	19-Sep-95	29/013,234	D362,377
CAN OPENER HOUSING	JOHN ZINK CO. (SAC)	21-Mar-85	05-May-87	714,655	D289,600
COFFEEMAKER	JOHN ZINK CO. (SAC)	19-Oct-84	09-Jun-87	662,663	D290,215
COFFEEMAKER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	22-Mar-85	08-Sep-87	715,212	D291,766
COFFEEMAKER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	22-Jan-88	28-May-91	07/147/009	D317,099
COFFEEMAKER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Apr-85	23-Dec-86	06/722,941	4,630,532 A
FRYING PAN	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	01-Nov-85	03-May-88	794,349	D295,490
LIQUID HEAT/DISPENSER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	13-Oct-87	06-Nov-90	07/110,381	D311,845
DISPENSER FOR BEVERAGES OR THE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Jan-89	24-Sep-91	07/300,680	D320,138
SUPPORTING A MOTOR	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	26-Oct-87	08-Nov-88	07/113,542	4,783,173
ELECTRIC HEATING PADS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Mar-92	23-Nov-93	07/844,425	D341,569
CURLER/STYLER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Jul-82	23-Oct-84	397,385	D267,086
CURLING IRON	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Jul-85	05-Jan-88	06/758,187	D293,610
CUTTING HEAD ASSEMBLY	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Jun-93		29/009,088	
DOMESTIC SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Nov-86	07-Nov-89	931,456	D304,428
MODULE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Oct-89	15-May-90	420,401	D307,873
PARTIALLY OPENING A TOASTER OVEN	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	27-Aug-79	24-Nov-81	06/070,229	4,302,660
ELECTRIC BLANKET SAFETY CIRCUIT	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Nov-81	13-Mar-84	06/324,196	4,436,986
ELECTRIC DRY SHAVER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	27-Jun-80	28-Jun-83	06/163,743	4,389,772
ELECTRIC KETTLE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	21-Sep-84	20-Jan-87	653,811	D287,807

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
ELECTRIC SHAVER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	02-Jan-79	18-Nov-80	000,046	4,233,733
ELECTRIC SHAVER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Apr-80	23-Jun-81	06/137,075	4,274,199
ELECTRIC STEAMER (HOT DOGS)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Dec-78	15-Apr-80	969,633	4,197,791
WEIGH)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Feb-88	11-Apr-89	07/158,422	4,819,750
ELECTRONIC PRESSING IRON	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	27-Apr-84	11-Aug-87	605,442	4,686,352
ELECTRONIC PRESSING IRON	JOHN ZINK COMPANY	06-Sep-85	28-Apr-87	06/773,383	4,661,685 A
ELECTRONIC SPHYGMOMANOMETER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	05-Oct-89	04-Feb-92	07/417,390	D323,712
FEEDBACK MOTOR CONTROL CIRCUIT	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-Jul-80	20-Apr-82	06/167,627	4,326,153
FLEXIBLE CORD BOOT	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	10-Dec-93		08/165,441	
PROCESSES FOR THE PRODUCTION	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	09-May-80	07-Sep-82	06/148,378	4,348,584
FLEXIBLE HEATING PAD	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Mar-92	25-Jan-94	07/844,419	D343,686
CABLE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	24-Jun-80	05-Jan-82	06/162,457	4,309,596
PAD COMBINATION AND ASSOCIATED	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	07-Jun-95		08/482,923	
FOOD BLENDER VESSEL	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Sep-88	14-Jul-92	07/249,522	D327,812
FOOD MIXER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	26-Apr-79	07-Jul-81	06/033,584	4,277,181
FOOD MIXER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	21-Sep-84	11-Aug-87	653,378	D291,271
FOOD MIXER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-May-88	19-Mar-91	07/192,757	D315,473
FOOD MIXER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	25-Jan-89	03-Sep-91	07/303,774	D319,555
FOOD MIXER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	19-Jun-90	17-Aug-93	07/540,414	D338,371
COMPRISING A DRIVING UNIT AND A	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11 - Jul -8 0	20-Apr-82	06/167,503	4,325,643

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
FOOD MIXING APPLIANCE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	02-Mar-90	19-Mar-91	07/487,681	5,000,578
A BLENDER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	10-Nov-86	20-Mar-90	929,260	D306,680
FOOD PROCESSOR BASE	JOHN ZINK COMPANY (SAC)	13-Nov-84	09-Jun-87	670,722	D290,218
FRYPAN CONTROL	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	06-Jul-83	24-Sep-85	511,375	D280,711 Z
GAS BARBEQUE GRILL	CHARMGLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.	18-May-90	17-Mar-92	524,828	D324,622
GAS TANK RETAINER - SPECTRUM	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	15-Aug-94	25-Apr-95	08/290,069	5,408,985 P
SCALE)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	27-Aug-93	26-Sep-95	08/113,116	5,452,680
BASKET AND A FRONT PANEL	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	19-Nov-93	14-Nov-95	29/017,281	D364,257
A LOWER SHELF	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	19-Nov-93	31-Oct-95	29/016,650	D363,640
HAIR CLIPPER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	01-May-87	03-Sep-91	07/046,052	D319,712
HAIR CLIPPER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	01-May-87	10-Apr-90	45,112	D307,193
HAIR CURLER SET	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Jul-82	29-Jan-85	397,386	D277,418
HAIR DRYER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Jul-80	05-Jan-82	06/167,868	4,309,595
HAIR DRYER DIFFUSER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-Jan-80	08-Sep-81	06/111,413	4,287,673
STEAMING AND PRESSING IRON	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Dec-86	07-Jun-88	06/947,019	4,748,755
HUMIDIFIER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	10-Sep-84	16-Dec-86	649,913	D287,274
HUMIDIFIER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Sep-82	11-Jun-85	06/418,910	D279,215
HUMIDIFIER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Nov-86	01-Nov-88	06/931,301	D298,351
HUMIDIFIER	DEVILBISS	22-Oct-87	16-Jan-90	07/111,312	D305,562
HUMIDIFIER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	22-Oct-87	02-Jan-90	07/111,528	D305,358

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
HUMIDIFIER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Nov-87	31-Oct-89	07/124,181	D304,366
CONNECT/DISCONNECT COUPLING	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Oct-86	20-Oct-87	06/917/932	4,700,621
KETTLE GRILL	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	30-Nov-92	20-Sep-94	29/002,103	D350,668
KNIFE SHARPENER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	24-Aug-88	14-Jul-92	07/236,683	D327,833 Z
LIQUID HEATER AND DISPENSE FOR BEVERAGES OR THE LIKE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION		13-Jan-87	06/634,233	D287,690 T
APPLIANCE AND VALVE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	27-Sep-91	25-Aug-92	07/769,147	5,142,610 P
MASSAGER (HIGH-RANGE)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	26-May93	16-Aug-94	29/008,794	D349,771
MASSAGER (MID-RANGE)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	26-May-93	09-Aug-04	29/008,797	D349,576
INTERCHANGING OF CUTTING HEAD	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	02-Jun-93	07-Feb-95	08/071,660	5,386,634
MICROWAVE OVEN	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	18-Mar-87	03-Oct-89	28,161	D303,749
MODULAR HAND MIXER, EX-3325	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-Jan-80	14-Sep-82	06/111,412	4,349,758
INTERCHANGEABLE MAT AND METHOD	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-Jul-97		08/890,807	
MOTOR SPEED CONTROL CIRCUIT	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	05-Feb-82	12-Aug-86	06/345,792	4,605,883
WARMING RACKS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Aug-90	25-Dec-90	07/562,538	4,979,437
LOAD SENSING BEAM	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Oct-75	03-Jul-84	625,193	4,457,385
WITH TRICHLOROETHYLENE AND	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	03-Apr-80	28-Jul-81	06/137,024	4,281,034
PORTABLE ELECTRIC FOOD MIXER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	15-Jan-88	10-Jul-90	144,450	D309,081
RECIRCULATING HIGH SPEED AIR FOR	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	06-Jan-88	09-May-89	07/141,871	4,829,158
PRESSING IRON	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	27-Apr-84	12-Aug-86	06/605,443	D285,133

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
COPPER OR COPPER ALLOYED WITH	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	11-Apr-80	()9-Jun-81	06/139,388	4,272,570
MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYMER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	30-Jan-86	04-Apr-89	06/824,193	4,818,439
MOLECULAR WEIGHT POLYMER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	02-Mar-89	01-Sep-92	07/317,764	5,143,649
DRYER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	13-Jul-81	23-Oct-84	282,680	D276,084
APPLIANCE SYSTEM	JOHN ZINK COMPANY	04-Арт-86	03-Mar-87	06/848,362	4,647,831 $\stackrel{\square}{\vdash}$
ROLLING HANDGRIP MASSAGER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	24-Aug-94	30-May-95	29/027,542	D358,894 P
ROLLING HANDGRIP MASSAGER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Sep-94	13-Jun-95	29/029,123	D359,359
MASSAGER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	24-Aug-94	13-Jun-95	29/027/586	D359,360
MASSAGER (SPECIFIC)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Sep-94	08-Aug-95	29/029,124	D361,133
ROLLING SWIVEL WAND MASSAGER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	09-Aug-94	23-May-95	29/026,915	D358,655
(SPECIFIC)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Sep-94	18-Jul-95	29/029,125	D360,470
BEDCOVER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	05-Mar-79	28-Jul-81	06/017/509	4,281,237
SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Jan-89	10-Sep-91	07/296,572	D319,797
SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Jan-89	16-Jan-90	07/296,571	4,693,685
SCALE (DUALPOINTER)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	04-Nov-93	17-Oct-95	29/015,211	D363,244
SCALE BASE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	08-Dec-86	08-May-90	939,492	D307,727
SCALE BASE (LASER III)	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Nov-86	10 -J ul-90	931,455	D309,117
SCULPTING AREA RUGS AND CARPETS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Jul-94	04-Jul-95	29/026/525	D359,896
SCULPTING RUGS AND CARPETS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	15-Jul-91	22-Nov-94	07/729,830	D352,646
SCULPTING RUGS AND CARPETS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Jul-94	20-Jun-95	29/026,519	D359,433

Title	Record Owner	Date Filed	Date Issued	Series No.	Patent No.
SLICING MACHINE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	09-Jul-79	16-Jun-81	06/055,861	4,273,013
ASSEMBLY OF SAME	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Jan-92	15-Jun-93	07/821,210	5,219,030
STEAM IRON	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	01-Feb-82	22-Jan-85	344,845	D277,327
STEAM IRON (SAC GLOBAL)	JOHN ZINK COMPANY	31-May-85	14-Jul-87	06/740,130	D290,889 Z
DUAL TEMPERATURE ELECTRIC HAIR	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	14-Jul-80	21-Dec-82	06/167,867	4,365,140 E
FOR CONVENIENCE FOODS	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	07-Jun-71	11-Jan-83	05/150,544	4,368,379 PA
TRAVEL IRON	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Apr-84	22-Jul-86	06/600,748	D284,799
VAPORIZER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Nov-83	11-Jun-85	06/552,226	D279,216
VAPORIZER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	23-Nov-87	03 -Jul-9 0	07/124,185	D309,009
WAFFLE BAKER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	31-Oct-86	31-Jan-89	06/925,448	D299,609
WAFFLE BAKER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	13-Jan-83	09-Apr-85	457,798	D278,305
WATER BED HEATER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	01 -Jun- 90	14-Jan-92	07/531,813	5,081,339
WEIGHING SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	06-Jan-87	13-Feb-90	07/000,919	D305,992
WEIGHING SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	29-Dec-87	13-Feb-90	138,977	D305,994
WEIGHING SCALE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	12-Sep-90	06-Feb-96	07/582,027	D366,847
WEIGHT DISPLAY MODULE	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	16-Jan-90	08-Jan-91	07/452,976	D313,565
WHIRLPOOL FOOT MASSAGER	SUNBEAM CORPORATION	13-Jan-83	05-Aug-86	457,799	D285,003

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SUNBEAM CORPORATION",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUNBEAM CORPORATION" TO "SUNBEAM
PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 1995, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edit and I. Free: Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION

9172933

PATENT-01-98 REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0355

0924135 8100

981255872

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SUNBEAM CORPORATION

Sunbeam Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FTRST: That all the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, on May 11, 1995, in lieu of a meeting, consented in writing to the adoption of the following resolution to amend the Certificate of Incorporation of Sunbeam Corporation:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation is hereby declared advisable.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that Article 1. of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Sunbeam Products, Inc."

SECOND: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation by a written consent dated May 11, 1995, in lieu of special meeting of stockholder, consented in writing to the amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment be effective as of 12:01 a.m. E.S.T. on Monday, May 22, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sunbeam Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Roger W. Schipke, its Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, this 12th day of May, 1995.

SUNBEAM CORPORATION

Roger W. Schipke, Chairman

and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 05/12/1995 950106247 - 924135

3.2.20

PATENT REEL: 9297 FRAME: 0356